

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 67 of 2025

Mukendar Kumar Paswan

.....
....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.....
....Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

.....
For the Petitioner : Mr. Ranesh Anand, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, A.C. to G.P.-I
For the O.P.-JSFDC : Dr. A.K. Singh, Advcoate
Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate
.....

03/Dated:- 02.05.2025

By way of one more indulgence for filing show
cause/compliance report, list this case on 20.06.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-