

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 67 of 2025

Mukendar Kumar Paswan

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Ranesh Anand, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, AC to GP-I

For the JSFDC

Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

Order No. 5 /Dated: 12th September 2025

On request, list this case on 10.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit