

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 67 of 2025

Mukender Kumar Paswan Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ranesh Anand, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Amrita Banerjee, AC to GP-I
For the JSFDC : Dr. A.K. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate

06/ 10.10.2025 It has been informed by learned counsel for the opposite parties that notice has been issued in limitation matter and the stay application has already been filed; as such, some time may be granted to the opposite parties to procure the stay order.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 21.11.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

10th October, 2025

kunal/-