

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 67 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ranesh Anand, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Ms. Amrita Banerjee, A.C. to G.P.-I
Dr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Advocate
Ms. Sharon Toppo, Advocate

07/Dated:- 21.11.2025

1. The same prayer has been made by learned counsel for the JSFDC what was made on 10.10.2025.
2. By giving last indulgence to produce the stay order before the next date of hearing, failing which, the order passed by the Writ Court shall be complied.
3. List this case on 22.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

November 21, 2025
vikas/-
uploaded