

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 67 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranesh Anand, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, A.C. to G.P.-I
Dr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Advocate

10/Dated:-05.05.2026

1. Still, there is no response by the O.P.-State on the order dated 1st April, 2026.
2. Accordingly, the State counsel shall seek instruction and file compliance report before the next date of hearing.
3. List this case on 22.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

MAY 05, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded